
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/25 at 10:05:39 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/10/2025
Accident reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed11/07/2024View Details

Tires Tires rotated 11/07/2024View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

Last owned in New York

53,955  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD ESCAPE SE

VIN: 1FMCU9G64NUB41262
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.5L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/6SWLiZBDILe5V4fdi6SI-ObHrEArz2rwCXLu7Vnmh6VQABV_s6WF6Gxo_WPEuQasuyowz9EK7iOvKn7Fb0p6QL2GlsDAkFX0m5F99q34jPV56pelXOQt3ybVxM2cprQ1Y2bNaJzI_WxggieyJtKRRBi9xjdU8xv5xswfrqnGb4Kw0hbRPPnGN2m9gjbaCjJOEcgadzpOwV8a-DRKRozY-d34SCb61FckdN_dcVBZODIz62XsDxIHBIXi0siDqjP2vUf0QYdMDI7LaCCqPAG2X8gXZnu6uxPTk-DAni388aIpMahaK3AODVn0-Pw6uZf-cxAu_g8WbPC8yYeHRssXkvFR8267hjhRQr9MoMY7h7uOHMXkZr-rkG6kVCJZ1z-8ecepcoHYdFqmQFADPjUt0jan.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 07/10/2025.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Commercial

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Commercial
Vehicle

25,609 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/07/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/22/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare it
for sale
Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/23/2022 13 Schultz Ford Lincoln
Nanuet, NY
845-624-3600
schultzford.net/

4.6 / 5.0

97 Veri�ed Reviews

3,381 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/30/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountainville, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/24/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

10/03/2023 18,980 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

01/03/2024 24,808 Ford of Latham
Latham, NY
518-785-4165
lathamford.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 25,609/yr

Last reported odometer reading 53,955

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/QxOOFjHX63EhJcABboyGyKixxiyREfAeyZ07zIdgM8JbBYxm6PCjvYWRGLjPpmRf3cqiHaEeRnzCOkqbgjlE_KJC0hm7HiyvPVi6WHoHl4U4HWYfnv0QRU6b1DhOLCyHkHlPphDEbGc6ZlVpW5d7nPh_1mIlWcbEDlFe1KAXTbfu_3YR1f3hT0oBgMlHius9KVQehRvFL9x6MPmDzBaKot3c7fTCucFt6kSXkE8byvJTWmUzlPQQOblnLxqmaSfVArNNywfvf4DwPZBrH6yk1KnbF4P_0KDn0lezHgHm_ZRbpw4QEt8CLh_hucY_Wj1RKJBdQ4PGr1AjoHg4zZ6pOyPv3plpYB0YUCn5X3pAK_q-1kT0H3bFcr2H1rVqaW9xP11Q9RyX_1xVver5X64WPP2YUmiCEQ8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/VgR-TtBtpzTXm29S3azawefrlR-9a3X-bP92A1C3gdsWeXuMsfWZ3C_vMQai092-GGweKo0dVi4icoO0kjgB1KZtvoD_Z1_KD__S7hfEx9RteSLsezs5RH5Tk3Hz6UFN5_MXkfw2uTbUnUtPhKSiRO_XLwPYY3zUmYTljzodplP-KvyPhZlTUNSsyhBFE9sCoD1f4KQU87QiS4RQiwt_NqSL6WX10RSQmnHqI8qrFuxnz2-bEBU7bhWBOVqoQtmte_QihFsDGC5YiHMa8bfyyERnlE5wGaNsgsysqS_G2WoMIDphjqor4dcWRKkpSnwNUF4sRrXKLxnt7xOMiLMI28e2Lp5cLZcEsjnT5vFUZHirQl6wgmyZuMTtLL-9n3p7j4G2UObC-4MXnVaWGUkziSGXyOsfBeI.cfx


4.0 / 5.0

133 Veri�ed Reviews

694 Customer Favorites

01/04/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #22N18 REPLACEMENT OF HIGH-
PRESSURE FUEL INJECTORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

02/15/2024 27,289 Midas
Latham, NY
518-785-6644
midas.com

4.5 / 5.0

99 Veri�ed Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Brake pads replaced
Brakes replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

07/16/2024 40,837 Midas
Latham, NY
518-785-6644
midas.com

4.5 / 5.0

99 Veri�ed Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

07/31/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountainville, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

08/13/2024 44,355 Midas
Latham, NY
518-785-6644
midas.com

4.5 / 5.0

99 Veri�ed Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/28/2024 46,867 Ford of Latham
Latham, NY
518-785-4165
lathamford.com

4.0 / 5.0

133 Veri�ed Reviews

694 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


11/07/2024 53,955 Midas
Latham, NY
518-785-6644
midas.com

4.5 / 5.0

99 Veri�ed Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated

11/07/2024 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/10/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #24N08 DRIVERS SIDE SEAT
BUCKLE REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

07/10/2025 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to rear
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

-
-
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Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/25
at 10:05:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/25
at 10:05:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/15/25 10:05:39 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 FORD ESCAPE vehicle (VIN:
1FMCU9G64NUB41262), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/25 at 11:05 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

